DMOS
1A Low-Dropout Regulator
FEATURES
● NEW DMOS TOPOLOGY:
Ultra Low Dropout Voltage:
230mV typ at 1A and 3.3V Output
Output Capacitor NOT Required for Stability
● FAST TRANSIENT RESPONSE

REG104GA-A SOT223-5 DCQ –40°C to +85°C R104GA REG104GA-A Rails, 78
" " " " " REG104GA-A Tape and Reel, 2500
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
REG104 3
SBVS025C
REG104GA
REG104FA
PARAMETER CONDITION MIN TYP MAX UNITS
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
Output Voltage Range VOUT
REG104-2.5 2.5 V
REG104-2.7 2.7 V
REG104-3.0 3.0 V
REG104-3.3 3.3 V
REG104-5 5 V
REG104-A VREF 5.5 V
Reference Voltage VREF 1.295 V
Adjust Pin Current IADJ 0.2 1 µA
Accuracy ±0.5 ±2 %
TJ = –40°C to +85°C ±3.0 %